
Welcome to 
Civil Engineering at 
Memorial University 

 

https://www.mun.ca/engineering/civil/  

Contact us 

 

Sandra Banfield, Secretary 

EN3000A, 709-864-2022 

sbanfield@mun.ca 

Civil Engineering Department  

Contact us: https://www.mun.ca/engineering/civil/about/people/    

                     Hussein, Amgad 
                     ahussein@mun.ca   
                     Structural engineering 

                
                Husain, Tahir  
                     thusain@mun.ca 
                     Environmental Engineering                                 
                       
                     Saady, Noori 
                     nsaady@mun.ca  
                     Environmental Engineering 
 

  Shiri, Hodjat 
                     hshiri@mun.ca 
                     Sea Soil-Pipeline Engineering  
                       

  Snelgrove, Ken 
                     ksnelgrove@mun.ca 
                     Hydrology  
 
 
                     Darlene Spracklin-Reid 
                     darlenesr@mun.ca 
                     Construction Management  
           

Zhang, Baiyu (Helen)  
bzhang@mun.ca 
Environmental Engineering  

     
  

                    Adluri, Seshu  
                     adluri@mun.ca   
                     Structural Engineering  
 
                     Bazan, Carlos  

  cabazan@mun.ca   
  Entrepreneurship and Commercialization 

                     
                    Bruneau, Steve  
                    sbruneau@mun.ca  

Coastal Engineering  
 
                      Chen, Bing  
               bchen@mun.ca  
                     Environmental Engineering  
 
                      Coles, Cynthia  
                      ccoles@mun.ca 
                      Environmental Engineering 

                                        
                                         Dhar, Ashutosh  

  asdhar@mun.ca 
  Geotechnical Engineering  

 
                       Joseph Daraio 
                       jadaraio@mun.ca  
                       Resilient Infrastructure   
 
                      Hassan, Assem  
                      ahassan@mun.ca 
                      Structural Engineering 
 
 
                      Hawlader, Bipul  
                      bipul@mun.ca  
                     Geotechnical Engineering   
 
                      Suzanne Hurley 
                      slhurley@mun.ca 
                      International Development  
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